CITY OF
SWIFT CURRENT

where life makes sense

COUNCIL MEETING
Tuesday, September 7, 2021
6:30 p.m.
Council Chambers, City Hall
PAGE 1

Page

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

Adoption of Agenda.

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

Adoption of minutes of the regular Council meeting held August 23, 2021.

PROCLAMATIONS

Bula Ghosh of the Southwest Literacy Committee will attend to proclaim September 5
to September 11, 2021 as “International Literacy Week”.

DELEGATIONS

Colin King, Lt. Governor of Kiwanis Western Canada, and Michel Cyrenne, President of the
Swift Current Kiwanis Club, will attend to share in the celebration of the Clubs’ 100%
Anniversary.

PUBLIC HEARINGS/PUBLIC NOTICE MATTERS/ORDERS

ITEMS FOR ACTION

Accounts.

REPORTS FOR INFORMATION

BYLAWS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

COMMUNICATIONS

ITEMS REQUESTED TO BE DISCUSSED EN CAMERA
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REPORTS OF COUNCIL MEMBERS/ENQUIRIES

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING DATE:

Monday, September 20, 2021 — 6:30 p.m.



August 11, 2021
TO: Council

FROM: Kari Cobler, General Manager of Corporate Services

RE: Accounts

Enclosed are the General Revenue Fund Disbursements for the period

Jul 29 - Aug 11, 2021

Regular Accounts (2021)
Payroll Benefits

School Payments (Holy Trinity RCSSD #22)
School Payments (Minister of Finance)

Sask Power - (Energy Purchase)
Sask Power

SaskEnergy

SaskTel

General Contractors:
Action First Aid Inc
AECom Canada Ltd
Anixter

Apex Compact Tractor Solutions
ATAP Infrastructure Management
Avenu Insights & Analytics
B & A Petroleum

Bayart Power Inc

Big Hill Services Ltd
Blenders

Brandt Tractor Ltd

Bucks Enterprises
Canadian Mental Health Association
CDW Canada

Chemtrade West Ltd
Chinook Regional Library
Cleartech Industries Inc
Crestline Coach Ltd
Cubex Ltd

Cypress Motors

Dickson Agencies

Done Rite Contracting
EDA Environmental

Eecol Electric

Elmwood Golf Course
Emco

Explorer Solutions
Federated Co-op Ltd
Fer-Marc Equipment Ltd
FP Teleset

Current

Year to Date

181,312.01
318,762.53
169,733.52
864,591.23
306,642.09

13,524.00

11,284.19

2,388,853.58
5,636,828.36
998,121.13
5,166,553.83
6,482,160.53
150,736.62
334,835.68
111,115.44

10,000.00
125,340.63
58,749.85
10,447.50
16,059.75
25,933.85
166,379.79
32,389.80
211,737.60
40,480.00
27,773.28
23,789.52
13,725.00
31,703.08
175,290.58
453,213.00
103,394.33
377,914.04
250,350.47
18,326.47
452,416.48
26,010.63
16,327.46
87,640.05
132,000.00
86,673.16
12,321.00
152,913.48
21,749.68
110,250.00



Geiger's Fence Erectors Ltd
GFL Environmental Inc
Giesbrecht, Les

Golden West Broadcasting
Gordon Ralph Tams
Granicus Inc.

Hiebert, Shawn

Hydrodig Canada

Imaginit Saskatchewan
Impac Canada Co.
Industrial Machine Inc.
Innovation Credit Union
Insight Canada Inc
Integrated Engineering inc
JMP Solutions

Joe Johnson Equipment Inc
Julienne Atelier Inc

KK Golf Management
Klassen, M&D

KMS Energy Systems Inc
Knudsen Excavating

Laura Soparlo Consulting
Len's Plumbing & Heating
LK Holdings

Mastec Canada Inc - Swift Current

Melhoff Electric Ltd.

Microage

Mid Continental Pump Supply
MNP LLP

Mobile Paving

MPE Engineering Ltd

Nutrien Ag-Corp Production
Oracle Corporation

P.M.P Powerline Construction
Park N Play Design Co. Ltd
Perfectmind

PTW Facility

Raymax Equipment Sales Ltd
RCMP

Redden Net Custom Nets Ltd
Riverdene Garden Centre
Riverscreen Inc

Riverside Electric Ltd

RM of Swift Current #137
Rock Solid Trucking Ltd
Safety Base Ltd

Salvation Army

Sask Asphalt Maintenance
Saskatchewan Abilities Council

10,988.70

11,100.00

15,9256.92

38,091.28

51,962.63
37,821.48

1,583,182.44

27,236.07
17,277.26
89,264.70
30,688.71
21,472.08
10,988.70
25,463.88
28,465.95
22,585.73
125,703.75
11,100.00
13,615.46
155,671.35
48,195.00
14,894.35
145,716.70
16,960.80
202,871.19
126,630.00
547,751.30
182,036.45
28,231.88
60,571.15
12,634.81
51,962.63
44,863.47
118,495.68
18,204.00
18,863.89

2,551,360.70

120,202.24
12,567.36
42,743.34

135,621.73
14,911.32
11,865.00
52,016.95

339,038.18

1,497,250.00

32,235.00
28,173.00
10,222.33
93,812.07
20,894.72
33,060.30
14,253.75
10,185.00
38,771.19
381,595.48



Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency
Saskcon Repair Services

SEL Schweitzer Engineering Lab
SaGl

SMG Operating Ltd

Southern Star Trucking & Excavating
Southwest Cultural Development Group
Southwest Paving Ltd

Standard Motors

Stevenson Industrial Refrigeration
Stormwind LLC

Structural Composite Technologies
SUMA

Swift Current Ag & Ex

Swift Current Bronco Hockey Club
Swift Current Chambers of Commerce
Swift Current Lions Club

Swift Current 57's Baseball Club
Tetra Tech Canada Inc

Texcan Cables Ltd

The Center

Top Shot Concrete Inc

Tourism Swift Current

Trail Excavating Ltd

Triways Disposal Services
Twentyseven Global

Urban Systems Ltd

Venkata, Dr Narashimha Prasad
Wastequip LLC

Western Underground Consulting
Westland Concrete

Wheatland Machine Shop Ltd
Windscape Kite Festival

Wolseley

WSP Canada Group Ltd

TOTAL

- 21,792.75
203,909.79 203,909.79
- 25,432.26
30,809.78 123,562.87
S 61,259.58
- 32,581.50
- 84,500.00
- 43,567.50
- 57,739.00
- 24,634.65
- 10,035.97
- 14,305.68
- 16,757.83
- 109,163.57
- 20,615.11
- 11,380.00
> 12,000.00
- 52,830.60
- 56,714.64
- 48,594.36
- 10,240.56
- 59,607.00
- 112,000.00
- 284,551.80
- 728,583.00
- 17,438.71
- 17,430.00
- 107,476.50
s 37,159.39
- 16,769.88
- 48,356.46
- 37,979.81
- 11,128.50
- 14,595.37
47,940.38 140,406.21

$ 3,940,304.90 $ 34,964,803.10




RECOMMENDATION:
| recommend that $3,940,304.90 in disbursements be approved.

REPORT PREPARED BY:
Amber Hrynkiw, Acting Accounts Payable Supervisor

SIGNATURE: &%/[__,
APPROVAL: d’i@:)a\.u/

| coguﬁh the recommendation
T e /(/(o”/

Tim Marcus, CAO




August 26, 2021
TO: Council

FROM: Kari Cobler, General Manager of Corporate Services

RE: Accounts

Enclosed are the General Revenue Fund Disbursements for the period

Aug 12 - 26, 2021

Regular Accounts (2021)
Payroll Benefits

School Payments (Holy Trinity RCSSD #22)
School Payments (Minister of Finance)

Sask Power - (Energy Purchase)
Sask Power

SaskEnergy

SaskTel

General Contractors:
Acklands Grainger

Action First Aid Inc
AECom Canada Ltd
Anixter

Apex Compact Tractor Solutions
ATAP Infrastructure Management
Avenu Insights & Analytics
B & A Petroleum

Bayart Power Inc

Big Hill Services Ltd
Blenders

Brandt Tractor Ltd

Bucks Enterprises

C&E Piling Ltd

Canadian Mental Health Association
CDW Canada

Chemtrade West Ltd
Chinook Regional Library
Cleartech Industries Inc
Crestline Coach Ltd
Cubex Ltd

Cypress Motors

Dickson Agencies

Done Rite Contracting
EDA Environmental

Eecol Electric

Elmwood Golf Course
Emco

Explorer Solutions
Federated Co-op Ltd

Current

Year to Date

258,419.86
368,947.13

797,032.75

19,062.03

132,079.93

34,965.00

27,044.62

24,834.02

2,523,255.69
6,005,775.49
998,121.13
5,166,553.83
7,279,193.28
150,736.62
334,835.68
130,177.47

169,771.19
10,000.00
128,344.53
63,895.63
10,447.50
16,059.75
25,933.85
167,093.52
32,389.80
212,313.91
40,480.00
27,773.28
32,204.43
34,965.00
13,725.00
35,450.24
202,335.20
453,213.00
128,228.35
377,914.04
250,350.47
18,729.91
452,416.48
26,010.63
16,327.46
87,695.52
132,000.00
89,413.20
12,321.00
152,913.48



Fer-Marc Equipment Lid
FP Teleset

Geiger's Fence Erectors Ltd
GFL Environmental Inc
Giesbrecht, Les

Golden West Broadcasting
Gordon Ralph Tams
Granicus Inc.

Hiebert, Shawn

Hydrodig Canada

Imaginit Saskatchewan
Impac Canada Co.
Industrial Machine Inc.
Innovation Credit Union
Insight Canada Inc
Integrated Engineering Inc
JMP Solutions

Joe Johnson Equipment Inc
Julienne Atelier Inc

KK Golf Management
Klassen, M&D

KMS Energy Systems Inc
Knudsen Excavating
Laura Soparlo Consulting
Len's Plumbing & Heating
Levitt-Safety Limited

LK Holdings

Mastec Canada Inc - Swift Current

Melhoff Electric Ltd.

Microage

Mid Continental Pump Supply
MNP LLP

Mobile Paving

MPE Engineering Ltd
National Leasing

Nutrien Ag-Corp Production
Oracle Corporation

P.M.P Powerline Construction
Park N Play Design Co. Ltd
Perfectmind

PTW Facility

Raymax Equipment Sales Ltd
RCMP

Redden Net Custom Nets Ltd
Riverdene Garden Centre
Riverscreen Inc

Riverside Electric Ltd

RM of Swift Current #137
Rock Solid Trucking Ltd

20,033.79

11,132.17

16,695.34

13,116.16

38,766.87

153,511.06
11,063.75
24,313.28

14,911.31

712,535.30

22,356.63
110,250.00
27,236.07
17,277.28
109,298.49
31,507.71
21,472.08
10,988.70
25,463.88
28,848.90
22,585.73
125,703.75
11,100.00
13,615.46
166,803.52
48,195.00
14,894.35
145,959.18
16,960.80
309,566.53
126,630.00
547,751.30
182,244.02
28,231.88
62,272.34
13,116.16
14,191.81
90,729.50
44,863.47
118,495.68
18,204.00
18,863.89

2,704,871.76

131,265.99
60,128.80
19,497.36
42,743.34

135,621.73
29,822.63
11,865.00
52,016.95

339,038.18

2,209,785.30

32,235.00
28,173.00
10,222.33
95,694.94
21,227.72
36,635.95



Safety Base Ltd

Salvation Army

Sask Asphalt Maintenance
Saskatchewan Abilities Council
Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency
Saskcon Repair Services

SEL Schweitzer Engineering Lab
SGl

SMG Operating Ltd

Southern Star Trucking & Excavating
Southwest Cultural Development Group
Southwest Paving Ltd

Standard Motors

Stevenson Industrial Refrigeration
Stormwind LLC

Structural Composite Technologies
SUMA

Swift Current Ag & Ex

Swift Current Bronco Hockey Club
Swift Current Chambers of Commerce
Swift Current Lions Club

Swift Current 57's Baseball Club
Tetra Tech Canada Inc

Texcan Cables Ltd

The Center

Top Shot Concrete Inc

Tourism Swift Current

Trail Excavating Ltd

Trans Canada Contracting Ltd
Triways Disposal Services
Twentyseven Global

Urban Systems Ltd

Venkata, Dr Narashimha Prasad
Wastequip LLC

Western Underground Consulting
Westland Concrete

Wheatland Machine Shop Ltd
Windscape Kite Festival

Wolseley

WSP Canada Group Ltd

5 Point Electric

TOTAL

54,299.33
150,343.06

21,992.99

25,511.29

40,724.06
176,287.38
105,047 .44

31,960.37

13,531.49

14,253.75
10,185.00
38,771.19
435,894.81
21,792.75
203,909.79
25,432.26
123,562.87
211,602.64
33,434.63
84,500.00
65,560.49
57,802.02
50,145.94
10,035.97
14,305.68
16,802.91
109,163.57
20,615.11
11,380.00
12,000.00
52,830.60
62,968.61
48,594.36
10,240.56
59,607.00
112,000.00
325,275.86
176,287.38
833,630.44
17,438.71
17,430.00
107,476.50
37,159.39
16,769.88
48,613.23
69,940.18
11,128.50
14,595.37
140,406.21
19,874.48

$ 3,284,630.29

$ 38,249,433.39




RECOMMENDATION:
| recommend that $3,284,630.29 in disbursements be approved.

REPORT PREPARED BY:
Amber Hrynkiw, Acting Accounts Payable Supervisor

SIGNATURE: %/ )

APPROVAL: A5

| concur wi e recommendation
f. E M

Tim Marcus, CAO
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